
4.30am 4.30am Bus transfer from Cité Internationale

5.00am
5.30am
6.00am
6.30am
7.00am
7.30am
8.00am
8.30am 8.30am

Bus transfer from Cité Internationale 
to the CHAMPAGNE region

9.00am 9.00am Coffee and croissants at Rungis
9.30pm 9.30am Transfer to avenue du Maine 

AgroParisTech/ENGREF
10.00am

10.30am
11.00am
11.30am

12.00am 12.00am

12.30am
1.00pm
1.30pm

2.00pm
2.30pm

3.00pm

3.30pm 3.30pm

Bus transfer to Agéris

3.30pm Eric ALLAIN,  Ministry of Agriculture 
& Fisheries : Overview of the French 
Agriculture Funding and Organisation

4.00pm
4.30pm

5.00pm
6.00pm

7.00pm 7.00pm Restaurant : to be confirmed

Vert-Green : en extérieur hors Paris / outside Paris

Free time in Paris

1.30pm

Camille MICHON, Professor in Food 
Science at AgroParisTech :

Overview of the French food industry
3.20pm to 3.30pm : Break

4.00pm

André FOUGEROUX (SYNGENTA): 
Pesticides and agrochemical 

companies 

Bus transfer back to Paris (arrival 
appr.7.00pm)

5.00pm

5.30pm

2.00pm

Visit of "Agéris" farm : The everyday 
life of a wine grower in sync with the 
business, statutory and the societal 

requirements

4.30pm

Free time in Paris

Prof. Jean-Christophe BUREAU 
(AgroParisTech) : EU Common 

Agricultural Policy & WTO

10.00am

8.30am

Maryline LAPLACE, Ministry of 
Agriculture & Fisheries:Agricultural 
Education, Research and extension 

services
2.50pm to 3.00pm : Break

Free time : Lunch possible at the 
Tour Montparnasse cafeteria 

Monday 17th May 2010 Tuesday 18th May 2010 Thursday 20th May 2010Wednesday 19th May 2010

10.00am
Visit of the Wine High school (cellar, 
…) guided by professor of English, 

Mrs GILBERT + local students : 
Lycée agroviticole de CREZANCY

Market of fresh products (Marché 
Raspail, 6th arrdt, M°Sèvres-

Babylone)
www.paris.fr/portail/marches_parisien

s 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 
(Noémie Le Quellenec)

Presentation of the French 
agriculture and of the relation 
between Paris and Brussels 

regarding the agricultural policy

Lunch at the Lycée agroviticole de 
CREZANCY

Free time : Lunch possible at the 
Tour Montparnasse cafeteria 

12.30am

Presentation of the French political  & 
administrative organization - Vincent 

BRENIER, Vanny CHIM
Presentations by the students, 

continued  
(appr. ends at 5.30pm)

12.00am

1.30pm

3.00pm

Welcome with French coffee, orange 
juice and French croissants

Presentation of AgroParisTech (by 
Christophe Sodore)

Presentation of the week
Presentations by the students

11.00am

10.00am

Friday 21st May 2010

5.00am

9.30am

Bus transfer back to Paris 
(arrival appr. 1.30pm)

Visit Rungis wholesale food market

Bus transfer to an organic farm 

Visit Organic farm at Chevry-
Cossigny

11.00am

12.00am

Bleu-Blue : Paris, hors salle de cours / in Paris but not in the classroom

2.00pm

Jaune-Yellow : Paris, en salle de cours avenue du Maine / Paris, in the classroom B308 3rd Floor, 19 avenue du Maine (except on Friday 28th May 2010 : 16 rue Claude Bernard, classroom 32 and     

Bus transfer to CIVC

Guided visit of the Musée d’Orsay : 
Representations of agriculture & 
landscape in the 19th century art 

collections

Students are free to visit the rest of 
the museum after the guided visit 

2.30pm Visit of CIVC at Epernay with Philippe 
WIBROTTE:

Champagne production, name 
protection, role of CIVC in transfer

1.30pm

12.30am Free time : Lunch possible at the 
Tour Montparnasse cafeteria or Pic-
nic in Jardin des Plantes (depending 

on the weather)



8.00am
8.30am
9.00am
9.30am
10.00am

10.30am 10.30am

11.00am
11.30am

12.00am
12.30am
1.00pm
1.30pm
2.00pm 2.00pm
2.30pm

3.00pm

3.30pm
4.00pm
4.30pm

5.00pm
5.30pm 5.30pm Rooftop cocktail party

offered by Mr. Remi TOUSSAIN, 
General Director of AgroParisTech – 
Room “René Dubos” – 16 rue Claude 

Bernard – Paris 
(appr. ends at 7.30pm)

Vert-Green : en extérieur hors Paris / outside Paris

3.30pm

12.30am

2.00pm

Monday 24th May 2010

3.30pm

5.00pm

Jean-Marc SIEFFERMANN, Professor in 
Food Science at AgroParisTech : Sensory 

perception
9.50am to 10.00am : Break

9.00am

Cheese tasting party under direction 
of Eric SPINNLER, Professor of Food 

science at AgroParisTech
(appr. ends at 6.30pm)

Alain TOPPAN (Limagrain): GMO & 
seed production

3.20pm to 3.30pm : Break

Tuesday 25th May 2010 Wednesday 26th May 2010

Food Safety : to be confirmed
10.20am to 10.30am : Break

Transfer to Versailles
and Pic-nic in Versailles

Visit of the “Potager du roi” garden 
near Versailles Castle – Antoine 

JACOBSOHN, Versailles national 
school of landscape architecture

Visit of the Old library of 
AgroParisTech

Presentation by the students 
(continued) + assessment session 
room 32 at 16 rue Claude Bernard

Thursday 27th May 2010

Presentation by the American 
students of what they have 

understood of the week room 32 at 
16 rue Claude Bernard

Free time : Lunch 

Food quality labels by Christophe 
SODORE (AgroParisTech)

12.30am Lunch : tasting of quality products on 
the roof of ENGREF (continuing 

education)

Buy Quality Food product in local 
supermarket

Friday 28th May 2010

Visit of the Gallery of evolution

Free time to visit Versailles castle 
(we recommend students to buy their 

ticket before because they will not 
have time to queue and visit the 

castle on this day)
Castle visits end at 6.30pm

9.00am

11.30am
Visit INRA (Saint-Cyr-l’Ecole)

Presentation of INRA Versailles 
facilities and visit of the insect lab 

10.30am

2.00pm

Free time : Lunch possible at the 
Tour Montparnasse cafeteria

Bleu-Blue : Paris, hors salle de cours / in Paris but not in the classroom

9.00am

12.00am

Free time and preparation of next 
day's assessment session

4.30pm

1.30pm

Agnès RICROCH (AgroParisTech) : 
GMOs

11.00am

Coffee/Tea at the Mosk

10.00am

11.00am

Jaune-Yellow : Paris, en salle de cours avenue du Maine / Paris, in the classroom B308 3rd Floor, 19 avenue du Maine (except on Friday 28th May 2010 : 16 rue Claude Bernard, classroom 32 a      

12.30am

Mme Lashonda McLeod, Attachée in 
charge of agriculture at the American 

Embassy in Paris and Mr Xavier 
AUDRAN, Assistant 

1.00pm Pic-nic at the Jardin des Plantes

Walk in Paris 
(and at 6.00pm : Bateaux-mouches)

2.00pm
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